
Draft MHCO BOD Commtee Meeting 

Schedule 2025

Committee Date Day Time Location

January

Finance 1/21/2025 Tue 5:15-6pm Zoom

Executive 1/23/2025 Thurs 5:15pm-6pm Zoom

February

Marketing 2/4/2025 Tue 5:15-6pm Zoom

Policy and Personnel 2/6/2025 Thurs 5:15-6pm Zoom

Financial Development 2/13/2025 Thurs 1:30-3:00pm Cobb Center/Zoom

Program Planning 2/13/2025 Thurs 3pm-4:30pm Cobb Center/Zoom

Vision 2/13/2025 Thurs 5pm-6pm Cobb Center/Zoom

BOD Dinner 2/13/2025 Thurs 6:30pm Oxford Oaks 

Board of Directors 2/14/2025 Fri 9am Cobb Center/Zoom

Board Orientation & Lunch 2/14/2025 Fri 12pm Cobb Center/Zoom

March 

Great Landscape Day 3/15/2025 Sat 8am-1pm MHCO Campus

Wilkerson College 3/21-3/22 Fri - Sat 5pm-4pm York Rite Chapel Basement

Executive 3/27/2025 Thurs 5:15-6pm Zoom

April

Audit TBD TBD TBD TBD

Finance 4/22/2025 Tue 5:15-6pm Zoom

Executive 4/24/2025 Thurs 5:15-6pm Zoom

Ambassador Orientation 4/25-4/26 Fri - Sat 5pm-4pm York Rite Chapel Basement

Marketing 4/29/2025 Tue 5:15-6pm Zoom

May

Policy and Personnel 5/1/2025 Thurs 5:15-6pm Zoom

Financial Development 5/8/2025 Thurs 1:30-3pm Cobb Center/Zoom

Program Planning 5/8/2025 Thurs 3pm-4pm Cobb Center/Zoom

Nominations 5/8/2025 Thurs 4pm-5pm Cobb Center/Zoom

Vision 5/8/2025 Thurs 5pm-6pm Cobb Center/Zoom

BOD Dinner 5/9/2025 Thurs 6:30pm TBD

Board of Directors 5/9/2025 Fri 9am Cobb Center/Zoom

Board Lunch 5/9/2025 Fri 12pm Cobb Center/Zoom

Baccalaureate 5/18/2025 Sun 10am-2:00pm Chapel

Luncheon 5/18/2025 Sun 12pm-1pm Cafeteria

Scholarship Ceremony 5/18/2025 Sun 1:30-2:30pm York Rite Chapel Basement

June

Black-Tie Gala 6/21/2025 Sat 6:00pm Amran Temple

Executive 6/26/2025 Thurs 5:15-6pm Zoom

July

Finance 7/22/2025 Tue 5:15-6pm Zoom

Executive 7/24/2025 Thurs 5:15-6pm Zoom

Marketing 7/29/2025 Tue 5:15-6pm Zoom

Policy and Personnel 7/31/2025 Thurs 5:15-6pm Zoom



Draft MHCO BOD Commtee Meeting 

Schedule 2025
August

Financial Development 8/7/2025 Thurs 1:30-3pm Cobb Center/Zoom

Program Planning 8/7/2025 Thurs 3pm-4pm Cobb Center/Zoom

Nominations 8/7/2025 Thurs 4pm-5pm Cobb Center/Zoom

Vision 8/7/2025 Thurs 5pm-6pm Cobb Center/Zoom

Board Dinner 8/7/2025 Thurs 6:30pm TBD

Board of Directors 8/8/2025 Fri 9am Cobb Center/Zoom

Board Lunch 8/8/2025 Fri 12pm Cobb Center

September

Executive 9/25/2025 Thurs 5:15-6pm Zoom

October

Masonic Homecoming Festival 10/10-10/12 Fri-Sun 5pFri-3pSun Campus

Finance 10/21/2025 Tue 5:15-6pm Zoom

Executive 10/23/2025 Thurs 5:15-6pm Zoom

November

Marketing 11/4/2025 Tue 5:15-6pm Zoom

Policy and Personnel 11/6/2025 Thurs 5:15-6pm Zoom

Financial Development 11/13/2025 Thurs 1:30-3pm Cobb Center/Zoom

Program Planning 11/13/2025 Thurs 3pm-4pm Cobb Center/Zoom

Nominations 11/13/2025 Thurs 4pm-5pm Cobb Center/Zoom

Vision 11/13/2025 Thurs 5pm-6pm Cobb Center/Zoom

Board Dinner 11/13/2025 Thurs 6:30pm TBD

Board of Directors 11/14/2025 Fri 9am Cobb Center/Zoom

Board Lunch 11/14/2025 Fri 12pm Cobb Center

December

MHCO Christmas Luncheon 12/13/2025 Sat 12pm TBD

York Rite Christmas Observance 12/14/2025 Sun 6pm Chapel Basement


